Investment Partnerships Act ("HOME") funds from the United States 
Department of Housing and Urban Development ("HUD") as an 
entitlement. From HOME Grant Funds, in consideration for 
Organization’s complete performance of Services, City shall pay 
Organization an amount not to exceed THREE HUNDRED FORTY-
FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO DOLLARS 
($344,652). 

B. In consideration for Organization’s complete performance of 

Services, City shall pay Organization an amount not to exceed 
FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($50,000) from City’s Housing 
Successor Fund (CHSF) for provision of services rendered by 
Organization for the purpose of administering the Program

[...]

operations as described in Exhibit A, titled “Scope of Services” 
attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. 

C. In consideration for Organization’s complete performance of 

Services, City shall pay Organization an amount not to exceed 
EIGHTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT 
DOLLARS ($80,348) from City’s Affordable Housing Fund (CAHF) 
for provision of services rendered by Organization for the purpose of 
administering the Program operations as described in Exhibit A, 
titled “Scope of Services” attached hereto and incorporated herein 
by this reference.”

[...]

That paragraph 7B of Section 7 titled “Obligations of City” of the Original Agreement 
is hereby amended to read as follows: 

B. Method of Payment: City shall reimburse Organization for all allowable 
costs and expenses incurred in providing the Program during the 
Utilization Period, not to exceed the total sum of FOUR HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($475,000). 

That Exhibit A titled “Scope of Services” of the Original Agreement as Amended is 
hereby replaced and supplanted by the updated Exhibit A attached hereto. 

That Exhibit B titled “Budget and Basis for Reimbursement” of the Original 
Agreement as Amended is hereby replaced and supplanted by the updated Exhibit B